



Date: August 12, 2021

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001.
Scrip Code: 533343
Through: BSE Listing Centre

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
“Exchange Plaza” C-1, Block-G
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai – 400 051.
Symbol: LOVABLE
Through: NEAPS

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we forward herewith copy of the newspaper publication of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 in Business Standard (all editions), The Free Press Journal (English language national daily newspaper), on August 11, 2021 and in Navshakti (Mumbai Edition) on August 12, 2021.

You are requested to kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Lovable Lingerie Limited


Vinay Reddy
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Mumbai

LOVABLE LINGERIE LTD.

Survey No. 10/7, Talagatapura Village, Utharhalli Hobli, Kanakapura Main Road, Bangalore - 560 109.
Tel : 080-29754132 / 66 / 41 • E-mail: customercare@lovableindia.in, Website : www.lovableindia.in
Regd. Office : C/o. Technit Industries, Plot No. A-46, Street No. 2, M.I.D.C
Andheri (E) Mumbai - 400093. • Telefax: 022-28383582, 28383581

Bank of Baroda
Branch / Office: Andheri West
Address : 1/B, Alka Chambers, S.V. Road, Andheri (west), Mumbai.
Email: vjandh@bankofbaroda.com Tel : 022- 26248404

NOTICE TO BORROWER
(UNDER SUB-SECTION (2) OF SECTION 13 OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002)
Place: Mumbai
Date: 12-04-2021

To,
1. Mr. Rafiul Hoda Khan S/O Mr. Kamrul Hoda Khan Flat No. 301/A, 3rd Floor, A Wing, Crystal Plaza CHS Ltd., Opposite Meera Road Railway Station, Mira Road (E), Maharashtra, 401 107
2. Mr. Rafiul Hoda Khan S/O Mr. Kamrul Hoda Khan Flat No. 104, A-63, Karan Shanti Nagar CHSL, Sector 1, Shantinagar, Mira Road (East), Thane – 401107, Maharashtra
3. Mrs. Nazifa Neelam R. H. Khan W/O Mr. Rafiul Hoda Khan Flat No. 301/A, 3rd Floor, A Wing, Crystal Plaza CHS Ltd., Opposite Meera Road Railway Station, Mira Road (E), Maharashtra, 401 107
4. Mrs. Nazifa Neelam R. H. Khan W/O Mr. Rafiul Hoda Khan Flat No. 104, A-63, Karan Shanti Nagar CHSL, Sector 1, Shantinagar, Mira Road (East), Thane – 401107, Maharashtra

Re: Credit facilities with our Andheri (W) Branch
1. We refer to our letter No. _____ dated 15-03-2019 conveying sanction of various credit facilities and the terms of sanction. Pursuant to the above sanction you have availed and started utilising the credit facilities after providing security for the same, as hereinafter stated. The present outstanding in various loan/credit facility accounts and the security interests created for such liability are as under.

Nature and type of facility	Limit (Amount in Rs.)	Rate of Interest	Ofs debit balance as on 31-03-2021 (inclusive of interest up to 30-03-2021) (Amount in Rs.)	Security agreement with brief description of securities (Please mention the detail of security agreements and details of mortgaged property including total area and boundaries)
Home Loan Account No. 8975060000130 (old no. 50308351000178)	70,00,000-	MCLR ie 8.75% p.a. (floating)	76,78,185-98 (Rs. Seventy six lakh seventy eight thousand one hundred eighty five and paisa ninety eight only)	(1) Article of Agreement dated 15-03-2019 for Flat No. 301, A Wing, 3rd Floor, Building known as "Crystal Plaza", Mira Road Crystal Plaza CHS Ltd, Opposite Railway Station Road, Mira Road (E) Thane – 401 107, Maharashtra, situated on land bearing survey No. 747, New Survey No. 98 (P), at Village Bhayandar, Taluk and Dist. Thane, Maharashtra (2) Memorandum dated 15-03-2019 of mortgage by deposit of title deeds of Flat No. 301, A Wing, 3rd Floor, Building known as "Crystal Plaza" Mira Road Crystal Plaza CHS Ltd, Opposite Railway Station Road, Mira Road (E) Thane – 401 107, Maharashtra, situated on land bearing survey No. 747, New Survey No. 98 (P), at Village Bhayandar, Taluk and Dist. Thane, Maharashtra, in mane of Mr. Rafiul Hoda Khan. Admeasuring built up area 625 sq. feet, Building Boundaries: East: Bharat Jyoti Building West: other building North: Open Area South : Station Road

2. In the letter of acknowledgement of debt dated _____ you have acknowledged your liability to the Bank to the tune of _____ lakhs as on _____. The outstanding stated above include further drawings and interest upto _____. Other charges debited to the account are _____.

3. As you are aware, you have committed defaults in payment of interest on above loans/outstandings for the quarter ended March 2020 and thereafter. You have also defaulted in payment of instalments of term loan/demand loans which have fallen due for payment on Jan 2020 and thereafter.

4. Consequent upon the defaults committed by you, your loan account has been classified as non-performing asset on 30-04-2020 (mention date of classification as NPA) in accordance with the Reserve Bank of India directives and guidelines. In spite of our repeated requests and demands you have not repaid the overdue loans including interest thereon.

5. Having regard to your inability to meet your liabilities in respect of the credit facilities duly secured by various securities mentioned in para 1 above, and classification of your accounts as a non-performing asset, we hereby give you notice under sub-section (2) of section 13 of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and call upon you to pay in full and discharge your liabilities to the Bank aggregating Rs. 76,78,185-98 (Rs. Seventy six lakh seventy eight thousand one hundred eighty five and paisa ninety eight only), as stated in para 1 above, within 60 days from the date of this notice. We further give you notice that failing payment of the above amount with interest till the date of payment, we shall be free to exercise all or any of the rights under sub-section (4) of section 13 of the said Act, which please note.

6. Please note that, interest will continue to accrue at the rates specified in para 1 above for each credit facility until payment in full.

7. We invite your attention to sub-section 13 of the said Act in terms of which you are barred from transferring any of the secured assets referred to in para 1 above by way of sale, lease or otherwise (other than in the ordinary course of business), without obtaining our prior written consent. We may add that non-compliance with the above provision contained in section 13(13) of the said Act, is an offence punishable under section 29 of the Act.

8. We further invite your attention to sub section (8) of section 13 of the said Act in terms of which you may redeem the secured assets, if the amount of dues together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred by the Bank is tendered by you, at any time before the date of publication of notice for public auction/inviting quotations/ tender/ private treaty. Please note that after publication of the notice as above, your right to redeem the secured assets will not be available.

9. Please note that this demand notice is without prejudice to and shall not be construed as waiver of any other rights or remedies which we may have, including without limitation, the right to make further demands in respect of sums owing to us.

Sd/-
(Asst. General Manager)
Authorised Officer
Bank of Baroda

EMI TRANSMISSION LIMITED (In Liquidation)
Regd. Office: Centre Point, 101, 1st Floor, Dr. B. A. Road, Parel, Mumbai - 12

E-AUCTION
Sale of Assets under the Insolvency & Bankruptcy Code, 2016
Date and Time of E-Auction: 17th August 2021
02:00 PM to 03:00 PM (With unlimited extension of 5 minutes each)

The following Assets of M/s. EMI Transmission Limited (in Liquidation) forming part of Liquidation Estate are for sale by the Liquidator on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS", "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS", "WHAT-EVER THERE IS BASIS" and "NO RECOURSE BASIS". The sale will be done by the undersigned through the e-auction platform provided at the Web Portal (<https://ncltauction.auctiontiger.net>)

Lot	Description	Reserve Price (Rs.)	EMD Amount (Rs.)	Incremental Amount (Rs.)
Lot 1	Non-Agricultural land measuring area 52656 sqmt and building thereupon measuring area 24877 sqmt located at Survey No. 157/1+2/1; 157/2/2; 158/2;	31,05,00,000	1,00,00,000	25,00,000
Lot 2	Non-Agricultural land measuring area 1500 sqmt (part of Survey No. 157/1+2/1 and 157/2/2); and structure thereupon;	33,00,000	3,30,000	1,00,000
Lot 3	Non-Agricultural land measuring area 174 sqmt out of Survey No. 157/1+2/1	4,10,000	45,000	10,000
Lot 4	Debtors of the Company (Refer to e-Auction process document for details)	6,60,00,000	1,00,00,000	25,00,000

The above lands are located at Village Bramhanwade, Shinde - Naigaon Road, Taluka – Sinner, District - Nasik, Maharashtra

Interested applicants are requested to refer to the detailed e-Auction Process Document showing the list of Machinery & Debtors for sale. The e-Auction Process Document is uploaded on the website of the liquidator <http://headwayip.com> under the tab Liquidation and on the e-Auction website <https://ncltauction.auctiontiger.net>. Last date to apply is 16th August 2021 till 5 PM. The Liquidator has the right to accept or cancel or extend or modify, etc any terms & conditions of E-Auction at any time or reject any of the bid without giving any reasons.

Contact: Address for correspondence: Headway Resolution and Insolvency Services Pvt. Ltd., 708, Raheja Centre, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400021, Maharashtra.
Email: cirpemit@gmail.com, ip10362.desai@gmail.com Tel No.: 022-66107433

Sd/-
Shailesh Desai - Liquidator
IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00183/2017-18/10362

Bank of Baroda
Branch / Office: Andheri West
Address : 1/B, Alka Chambers, S.V. Road, Andheri (west), Mumbai.
Email: vjandh@bankofbaroda.com Tel : 022- 26248404

NOTICE TO BORROWER
(UNDER SUB-SECTION (2) OF SECTION 13 OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002)
Place: Mumbai
Date: 01-06-2021

To,
Mr. Rajesh Sitlaprasad Pandey S/O Sitlaprasad Pandey
R/O Flat No. 103, 1st Floor, Building No. J-04, Poonam Sagar Complex Building No. 1 to 5 CHSL, Mira Road East, Thane, Maharashtra - 401107

Re: Credit facilities with our Andheri (W) Branch, S V Road, Mumbai"
1. We refer to letter no. _____ dated 18.01.2018 conveying sanction of various credit facilities and the terms of sanction. Pursuant to the above sanction, you have availed and started utilising the credit facilities after providing security for the same, as hereinafter stated. The present outstanding in various loan/credit facility accounts and the security interests created for such liability are as under.

Nature and type of facility	Limit (Amount in Rs.)	Rate of Interest	Ofs debit balance as on 31-03-2021 (inclusive of interest up to 30-03-2021) (Amount in Rs.)	Security agreement with brief description of securities (Please mention the detail of security agreements and details of mortgaged property including total area and boundaries)
Mortgage Loan Account No. 89750600000241 (old account No. 503508451000015)	30,00,000	1 year MCLR + 2.00% ie 10.50% p.a. (floating)	30,11,582.99 (Rs. Thirty Lakh eleven thousand five hundred eighty two and paisa ninety nine only)	(1) Article of Agreement dated 18.01.2018 for Flat No. 103, 1st Floor, Building No. J-04, Poonam Sagar Complex Building No. 1 to 5 CHSL, Mira Road East, Thane, Maharashtra - 401107 (2) Memorandum of mortgage dated 18.01.2018 for deposit of title deeds for Flat No. 103, 1st Floor, Building No. J-04, Poonam Sagar Complex Building No. 1 to 5 CHSL, Mira Road East, Thane, Maharashtra - 401107 Admeasuring 42.38 sq. mtrs (built up area) Building situated at land having survey no. 203, Village Penkarpada Taluka and District Thane, Maharashtra Land Boundaries: East: Parivar Hotel West: Building J-5 North: Building L-39 South: Garden

2. In the letter of acknowledgement of debt dated 31.12.2020 you have acknowledged your liability to the Bank to the tune of Rs. 29,36,437.99 as on 31.12.2020 (date). The outstanding stated above include further drawings and interest upto 30.12.2020 (date). Other charges debited to the account are Rs. _____.

3. As you are aware, you have committed defaults in payment of interest on above loans/outstandings for the quarter ended Dec 2020 and thereafter. You have also defaulted in payment of instalments of term loan/demand loans which have fallen due for payment on Oct 2020 and thereafter.

4. Consequent upon the defaults committed by you, your loan account has been classified as non-performing asset on 31.03.2021 (mention date of classification as NPA) in accordance with the Reserve Bank of India directives and guidelines. In spite of our repeated requests and demands you have not repaid the overdue loans including interest thereon.

5. Having regard to your inability to meet your liabilities in respect of the credit facilities duly secured by various securities mentioned in para 1 above, and classification of your account as a non-performing asset, we hereby give you notice under sub-section (2) of section 13 of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and call upon you to pay in full and discharge your liabilities to the Bank aggregating Rs. 30,11,582.99 (Rs. Thirty Lakh eleven thousand five hundred eighty two and paisa ninety nine only) as stated in para 1 above, within 60 days from the date of this notice. We further give you notice that failing payment of the above amount with interest till the date of payment, we shall be free to exercise all or any of the rights under sub-section (4) of section 13 of the said Act, which please note.

6. Please note that, interest will continue to accrue at the rates specified in para 1 above for each credit facility until payment in full.

7. We invite your attention to sub-section 13 of the said Act in terms of which you are barred from transferring any of the secured assets referred to in para 1 above by way of sale, lease or otherwise (other than in the ordinary course of business), without obtaining our prior written consent. We may add that non-compliance with the above provision contained in section 13(13) of the said Act, is an offence punishable under section 29 of the Act.

8. We further invite your attention to sub section (8) of section 13 of the said Act in terms of which you may redeem the secured assets, if the amount of dues together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred by the Bank is tendered by you, at any time before the date of publication of notice for public auction/inviting quotations/ tender/ private treaty. Please note that after publication of the notice as above, your right to redeem the secured assets will not be available.

9. Please note that this demand notice is without prejudice to and shall not be construed as waiver of any other rights or remedies which we may have, including without limitation, the right to make further demands in respect of sums owing to us.

Sd/-
(Asst. General Manager)
Authorised Officer
Bank of Baroda

PUBLIC NOTICE
I, Mrs. Pooja Ramesh Abhichandani, hereby declare that, I have lost my bag in the BEST bus during travelling from Dadar to Santacruz by the bus. In the said bag there were 2 share certificates of unit no. 999 & 52 for share certifice nos. 120 & 56 for share nos. 1186 to 1190 & 551 to 560 respectively. I wish to appeal that, if anybody found the bag or said share certificates kindly send the same to my below given address, or call me on my cell no. Rameshbhai - 93233 37149

PUBLIC NOTICE
The Public Notice is being issued on behalf of and under the instruction of my clients Rekha Kishan Kewlani, an adult, having her address at 257/6 Darvesh Nivas, Sion East Road, Mumbai – 400022; (2) Sarita Kishan Kewlani, adult, French Citizen having her address at 47 Reu Des Mathurins, 75008 Paris France; (3) Jyoti Kishan Kewlani an adult, Australian Citizen having her address at 34 Cartwell Drive, Wantima, Vic 3152 Melbourne, Australia; and (4) Vijaykumar Kishan Kewlani, an adult, having his address at 257/6 Darvesh Nivas, Sion East Road, Mumbai – 400022 ("My Clients").

The public is put to notice that one Late Shri Kishan Chand Kewlani an adult Indian inhabitant having his address at 257/6 Darvesh Nivas, Sion East Road, Mumbai – 400022 is absolute owner of and/or otherwise well and sufficiently entitled to the property being Flat No. B 701, 7th Floor, B Wing, of the building known as "Peoples Cosmopolitan" construed as Plot No. 21 at TPS-III, City Survey No. F/823, St. Theresa Road, 24th Road, Bandra (W), Mumbai – 400050 (hereinafter referred to as the "said Property"). The said Property was acquired by Late Shri Kishan Chand Kewlani vide Sale Agreement dated 2nd December 2003 duly registered with Sub-Registrar of Assurance, Bandra-1 vide Serial No. 8389/2003 executed by and between Late Kishan Chand Kewlani as Purchaser and Ahuja Platinum Properties Private Limited as Seller. The said Late Kishan Chand Kewlani was in quiet and peaceful possession of the said Property till his death.

Take Notice that my clients are legal heirs of the said Late Shri Kishan Chand Kewlani and since Late Shri Kishan Chand Kewlani died Intestate on or about 3rd January 2020 without executing any will, my clients have become owners of and/or otherwise well and sufficiently entitled to the said Property equally as per the Hindu Succession Act, 1956. My clients are in quiet and peaceful possession of the said Property.

If any person or persons and/or party or parties has or have any claim, right, title and interest and/or objection of any nature whatsoever by way of sale, lease, mortgage, agreement for sale, Sale Deed, Deed of Assignment, lien, charge or any such other type of claim or any other right by way of trust, inheritance and/or any other right with any other name/s and/or company or of any nature whatsoever in connection with the said property as mentioned in Schedule given below or the said person and/or company as mentioned hereinabove, then the same should be notified/intimated to the undersigned in writing within a period of 15 days from the date of publication hereof, failing which my clients shall deal with property in the manner they deem fit and in such circumstances, the claim and/or objection, if any, in respect of the said property or the said person or the said company, shall be deemed to have been waived and/or given up and no claim and/or objection of any nature whatsoever in connection therewith shall be entertained thereafter.

Schedule of the Property
Flat No. B 701, 7th Floor, B Wing, of the building known as "Peoples Cosmopolitan" construed as Plot No. 21 at TPS-III, City Survey No. F/823, St. Theresa Road, 24th Road, Bandra (W), Mumbai – 400050
Dated this 11th day of August 2021
DEVULDIGHE - ADVOCATE
201B, Sairajdharm CHS,
Ram Maruti Road Ext.,
Dadar (W), Mumbai - 400028.

On Behalf of the Board
For Manugraph India Limited
Sanjay Shah
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 10, 2021

MANUGRAPH INDIA LIMITED
Registered Office: Sidhwa House, 2nd Floor, N. A. Sawant Marg, Colaba, Mumbai – 400 005.
CIN: L29290MH1972PLC015772; Tel. No.: 022-22874815 / 0620 Fax No.: 022-22870702
Email: sharegrievances@manugraph.com; Website: www.manugraph.com

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021
(Rs. in crores)

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		
		30-06-2021		31-03-2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations	4.45	3.75	29.69
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.88)	(3.96)	(16.50)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.88)	(3.96)	(28.20)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.94)	(3.97)	(28.68)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(4.01)	(4.11)	(28.94)
6.	Equity Share Capital	6.08	6.08	6.08
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	116.95
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (Not annualised) for continuing & discontinued operations (i) Before exceptional item - Basic and diluted (Rs.) (ii) After exceptional item - Basic and diluted (Rs.)	(1.30) (1.30)	(1.30) (1.30)	(5.58) (9.43)

Key Information on Standalone Unaudited Financial Results: (Rs. in crores)

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		
		30-06-2021		31-03-2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from Operations	4.45	3.75	29.69
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	(3.88)	(3.96)	(28.20)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	(3.94)	(3.97)	(28.68)
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(4.00)	(4.11)	(28.92)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website www.manugraph.com

WESTERN RAILWAY
CORRIGENDUM-2
Tender Notice No.: MMCT-FIBA-2021 Dated 23/07/2021. In the said tender the following details of NIT is revised and may be read as follows: (1) Time and Date for Closure of Submission of e-Tender Document. Earlier: 15:00 hrs. on 24/08/2021. To be Read As: 15:00 hrs. on 27/08/2021. (2) Date and Time of Opening of e-Tender. Earlier: 15:30 hrs. on 24/08/2021. To be Read As: 15:30 hrs. on 27/08/2021. All other Condition of the NIT published earlier shall remain unchanged. NOTE:- Please visit our website www.ireps.gov.in to download the tender document, corrigendum and further details. 0335

Like us on: [facebook.com/WesternRly](https://www.facebook.com/WesternRly)

Jharkhand Communication Network Limited
(A SPV under DIT& e-Gov. Govt. of Jharkhand)
Office : 3rd Floor, Room No. 1, Above Cafeteria, Project Building, HEC Dhubwa, Ranchi-834004
CIN : U74999JH2017SGC009474 Contact : 0651-2245621/2446147

NIT
{Tender Ref.: JCNL-01/2021}
Tender

Jharkhand Communication Network Ltd. invites online bid through e-Procurement process from eligible firms/agencies for "Leasing of Dark Fiber of 11 district of BharatNet Phase-II, Jharkhand", based on scope of work as mentioned in re-tender document. The bid shall be downloaded/submitted online from the Website <http://jrharkhandtenders.gov.in>. The bidder(s) should have necessary portal enrolment with their own Digital Signature Certificate:-

S.N.	Name of Work	EMD	Cost of Tender Document	Period of Validity
1	"Leasing of Dark Fiber of 11 district of BharatNet Phase-II, Jharkhand"	Rs.4,00,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crore only) in the form of Demand Draftor Bank Guarantee in favour of CEO, Jharkhand Communication Network Ltd. Payable at Ranchi, Jharkhand	Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousands Only) in the form of Demand Draft in favour of CEO, Jharkhand Communication Network Ltd. Payable at Ranchi, Jharkhand	180 Days

(b) Period of availability of tenders online date & time bidding on-line/last date of seeking clarification/date of opening of tender papers are as given below:

S. N.	Procurement Officer	Place of Opening and Pre-Bid	Availability tender on-line for bidding	Date & Time of opening of Technical Bid
1	Sri Awani Kr. Ambastha Call No: +91-7464003767 Or Email id: jcnl.itdept@gmail.com	CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, JHARKHAND COMMUNICATION NETWORK LIMITED Registered Office: Project Building, 3 rd Floor, Above Cafeteria Ranchi-834004	Bid Downloading Date From 11/08/2021 at 01:00 PM to 25/08/2021 at 03:00 PM	Date and time of Online Bid Submission From 11/08/2021 at 02:00 PM to 25/08/2021 at 03:00 PM

Sd/-
CEO Jharkhand Communication Network Ltd.
Ranchi, Jharkhand

PR 251116 Information Technology(21-22)D

CHEMTECH INDUSTRIAL VALVES LIMITED
Reg. Off.: 105, Hiranandani Industrial Estate, Opp. Kanjurmarg Railway Station, Mumbai – 400 078.
CIN: L29299MH1997PLC105108
Website: www.chemtechvalves.com Email: investors@chemtechvalves.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021

Sr. No	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30-Jun-21	31-Mar-21	30-Jun-20	
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	200.15	391.21	296.12	1405.50
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(53.38)	13.88	6.93	65.68
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(53.38)	13.88	6.93	65.68
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(52.13)	14.66	7.71	68.39
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive	-	-	-	-
6.	Paid up equity share Capital (Face value Rs.10 Per share)	1148.73	1148.73	1148.73	1148.73
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	(206.48)
8.	Earning per share (EPS) FV of Rs.10/- each	(a)Basic EPS (0.45)	0.13	0.07	0.60
	(b)Diluted EPS	(0.45)	0.13	0.07	0.60

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2021 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 are available on Stock Exchange websites viz., (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.chemtechvalves.com).

For Chemtech Industrial Valves Limited
Sd/-
Harsh Pradeep Badkur
Managing Director

Date : 09/08/2021
Place : Thane

LOVABLE LINGERIE LIMITED
CIN: L17110MH1987PLC044835
Registered Office: A-46, Road No.2, MIDC, Andheri (East), MIDC, Mumbai - 400 093. Website: www.lovableindia.in, Email: corporate@lovableindia.in

Extract of STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2021
(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Current Quarter ended 30.06.2021	Previous Quarter ended 31.03.2021	Previous Quarter ended 30.06.2020	Year ended 31.03.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
		1	Total income from operations (net)	1,294.32	2,936.46
2	Net Profit/ Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(112.88)	258.53	(565.03)	94.85
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(112.88)	258.53	(565.03)	94.85
4	Net Profit/ Loss for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(100.40)	163.90	(422.82)	66.97
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(100.40)	163.90	(422.82)	114.52
6	Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs.10/- each)	1,480.00	1,480.00	1,480.00	1,480.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)				15,299
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted	(0.68)	1.11	(2.86)	0.45

Note:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results as on 30th June, 2021 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.lovableindia.in

By order of the Board
For Lovable Lingerie Limited
Sd/-
L Vinay Reddy
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN: 00202619)

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 10, 2021

GANESH BENZOPLAST LIMITED
Regd. Office : Dina Building, 1st Floor, 53, Maharshi Karve Road, Marine Lines (East), Mumbai 400 002.
CIN : L24200MH1986PLC039836 Telefax No. : +91 (22) 22001928, e-mail : investors@gbinfra.com web-site : www.gbinfra.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021
(₹ in Millions (Except EPS))

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended June 30, 2021	Quarter Ended March 31, 2021	Corresponding three months ended in the previous year June 30, 2020	Year Ended March 31, 2021	Quarter Ended June 30, 2021	Quarter Ended March 31, 2021	Corresponding three months ended in the previous year June 30, 2020	Year Ended March 31, 2021
		UNAUDITED	AUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
1	Total Income From Operations	736.54	898.42	519.61	2,595.65	783.95	974.57	519.61	2,704.09
2	Net Profit for the period (before ax and Exceptional items)	123.03	111.41	160.92	565.10	125.38	130.48	160.90	592.34
3	Net Profit for the period (before tax and after Exceptional items)	123.03	100.60	142.82	506.60	125.38	119.67	142.80	533.84
4	Net Profit for the period (after tax and after Exceptional items)	91.78	(105.90)						

HERCULES HOISTS LIMITED
 501-504, Shelton Cubix, 87/15, CBD Belapur,
 Navi Mumbai - 400614, Maharashtra
 Regd. Office - Bajaj Bhavan, 2nd Floor, 226, Jambhalal Bajaj Marg,
 Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021. Phone: +91 022-45417305/06,
 Email : info@herculeshoists.com; URL: www.herculeshoists.com; CIN: L45400MH1962PLC012385

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30/06/2021
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		(Un-audited) 30.06.2021	(Audited) 31.03.2021	(Un-audited) 30.06.2020	(Audited) 31.03.2021
1	Total income from operations	2510.43	2943.92	1008.70	8,687.32
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	445.45	269.19	0.91	955.08
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	269.21	269.19	0.91	955.08
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	138.49	260.20	24.20	776.46
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4096.16	3,876.39	5443.45	16,292.08
6	Equity Share Capital	320.00	320.00	320.00	320.00
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	49,120.29
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1.00 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic & Diluted:	0.43	0.81	0.08	2.43

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Results filed with the Stock Exchanges and the full format of the Results are available on the websites of www.bseindia.com; www.nseindia.com and www.indef.com.

For Hercules Hoists Limited
 H A Nevatia
 Place: Mumbai
 Date : 10.08.2021
 Whole-time Director

LOVABLE LINGERIE LIMITED
 CIN: L17110MH1987PLC044835
 Registered Office: A-46, Road No.2, MIDC, Andheri (East),
 MIDC, Mumbai - 400 093. Website: www.lovableindia.in,
 Email: corporate@lovableindia.in

Extract of STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2021
 (₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Current Quarter ended 30.06.2021	Previous Quarter ended 31.03.2021	Previous Quarter ended 30.06.2020	Year ended 31.03.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,294.32	2,936.46	668.98	8,524.60
2	Net Profit/ Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(112.88)	258.53	(565.03)	94.85
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(112.88)	258.53	(565.03)	94.85
4	Net Profit/ Loss for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(100.40)	163.90	(422.82)	66.97
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(100.40)	163.90	(422.82)	114.52
6	Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs.10/- each)	1,480.00	1,480.00	1,480.00	1,480.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	15,299
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted	(0.68)	1.11	(2.86)	0.45

Note:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results as on 30th June, 2021 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.lovableindia.in

By order of the Board
 For Lovable Lingerie Limited
 Sd/-
 L Vinay Reddy
 Chairman & Managing Director
 (DIN: 00202619)

Place : Mumbai
 Date : August 10, 2021

KIRTI INVESTMENTS LIMITED
 CIN No. L9999MH1974PLC017826
 Reg. Office : 202, A-Wing, Bldg. No. 3, Rahul Mittal Industrial Estate, Sir. M. V. Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059

Un-Audited Financial Result for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2021
Extract of Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2021
 (₹ in Lakhs [Except per share data])

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-Jun-2021 Un-Audited	31-Mar-2021 Audited	30-Jun-2020 Un-Audited	31-Mar-2021 Audited
Total Income from Operations	46.92	(5.97)	5.97	14.93
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	42.86	(16.11)	4.11	(3.65)
Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	42.86	(16.11)	4.11	(3.65)
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	42.86	(14.78)	3.46	(3.72)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax))	42.86	(14.78)	3.46	(3.72)
Equity Share Capital	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
Earning per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic and Diluted	0.195	(0.067)	0.016	(0.017)

Notes :
 (1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 9th August, 2021.
 (2) The Company is engaged in investment business and there is no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS 108.
 (3) The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
 (4) Figures of previous period have been regrouped and / or recast wherever considered necessary to confirm the grouping of current period.
 (5) The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2021 are the balancing figures between the audited figures of the full financial year and the unaudited/reviewed published results for the three Quarters ended 31st December 2020.
 (6) In view of the unprecedented COVID 19 pandemic, the management has made an assessment of its position as at the balance sheet date. In assessing, the management has taken into consideration external and internal information upto to the date of preparation of these financial statements. The management has assessed its liquidity and profitability and has concluded that there has been no material impact to its operation or its financial position. However, the impact assessment of COVID 19 is a continuing process given its nature and duration. The management will continue to monitor for any material changes to future economic conditions.
 (7) The Financial Results of the Company are submitted to MCX Stock Exchange and are available on Company's website at www.kirtinvestments.in (8) There is no complaint received or pending as on quarter ending June, 2021

For KIRTI INVESTMENTS LIMITED
 Vijaykumar Khowala
 Director
 DIN No. : 00377686

Mumbai
 Date: 9th August, 2021

ARIHANT TOURNESOL LIMITED
 CIN No. : L15315MH1991PLC326590
 Regd. Office : PLOT NO. B-3, IN FRONT OF SHAKTI TYRES, MIDC PH-1, AKOLA, Maharashtra-444001.
 Corporate Address :- 34 B, Jolly Maker Chamber-II, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021.
 T. : +91-22 -22821776 | W :- www.arihantournesol.com
 E : info@arihantournesol.com

Extract of statement of Un-audited standalone financial results for quarter ended 30 June 2021
 (Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Year to date Ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2020 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	0.00	0.01	0.01
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.64)	(15.62)	(1.02)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.64)	(15.62)	(1.02)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.64)	(15.47)	(0.87)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-
Equity Share Capital	989.83	989.83	989.83
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic : Diluted :	(0.02) (0.02)	(0.16) (0.16)	(0.01) (0.01)

Note :
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on www.bseindia.com and the www.arihantournesol.com. (URL of the filings- listingsbseindia.com).

By Order of the Board
 Sd/-
 Mr. Anand Kalyanchand Thole
 Whole Time Director
 DIN : 08204993

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 10.08.2021

JAIN
 Jain Irrigation Systems Ltd.
 Small Ideas. Big Revolutions.
 www.jains.com

Regd. Off.: Jain Plastic Park, N.H.No.6, Bambhori, Jalgaon - 425001. CIN : L29120MH1986PLC042028

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30-JUNE-2021
 (₹. in Lacs except (8) earning per share)

Sr. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		Un-Audited 30-Jun-21	Audited 31-Mar-21	Un-Audited 30-Jun-20	Audited 31-Mar-21	Un-Audited 30-Jun-21	Audited 31-Mar-21	Un-Audited 30-Jun-20	Audited 31-Mar-21
1	Revenue from operations	69,675	74,846	47,955	215,642	177,752	179,380	133,888	566,688
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,371)	(4,945)	(15,450)	(47,574)	(135)	2,202	(21,203)	(59,922)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,371)	(4,945)	(15,450)	(47,574)	(135)	2,202	(21,203)	(59,922)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,644)	(2,225)	(10,294)	(30,731)	1,344	4,909	(15,861)	(40,272)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,656)	(2,092)	(10,233)	(30,787)	(639)	599	(19,421)	(45,531)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital- Paid up	(10,313)	10,313	10,313	10,313	10,313	10,313	10,313	10,313
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	380,940	-	-	-	286,472
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
1.	Basic:	(0.32)	(0.43)	(2.00)	(5.96)	0.24	0.95	(3.04)	(7.67)
2.	Diluted:	(0.32)	(0.43)	(2.00)	(5.96)	0.24	0.95	(3.04)	(7.67)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed Un-Audited Financial Working Results for the Quarter ended 30-June-2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Working Results for the Quarter ended 30-June-2021 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the web site of the Company i.e. www.jains.com

For Jain Irrigation Systems Ltd.
 Sd/-
 Anil B. Jain
 Vice Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 10th August, 2021

GTL Infrastructure Limited
 Registered Office: Global Vision, 3rd Floor, Electronic Sadan II, MIDC, TTC Industrial Area, Mahape, Navi Mumbai- 400 710, Maharashtra, India.
 Tel: +91 22 6829 3500 | Fax: +91 6829 3545 | Email: gilshares@gtlinfra.com | Website: www.gtlinfra.com | CIN-L74210MH2004PLC144367

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021
 ₹ in Lakhs except Share Data

Particulars	For the Quarter ended on June 30, 2021	For the Quarter ended on March 31, 2021	For the Quarter ended on June 30, 2020	For the Year ended on March 31, 2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
INCOME :				
Revenue from Operations	36,162	37,141	34,371	1,40,968
Other Income	304	1,748	260	3,916
Total Income	36,466	38,889	34,631	1,44,884
EXPENSES :				
Infrastructure Operation & Maintenance Cost	22,092	23,297	20,951	87,103
Employee Benefits Expense	1,467	1,808	1,705	6,142
Finance Costs	17,932	16,934	16,450	66,312
Depreciation and Amortization Expenses	12,609	12,998	14,223	54,718
Bad Debts and Provision for Trade Receivables and Advances	864	(723)	832	433
Exchange Differences (Net)	476	(484)	20	(1,554)
Other Expenses	2,738	16,450	1,291	21,919
Total Expenses	58,178	70,280	55,472	2,35,073
PROFIT/(LOSS) BEFORE EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS AND TAX	(21,712)	(31,391)	(20,841)	(90,189)
Exceptional Items (Refer Note No. 8)	-	36,888	-	36,888
PROFIT/(LOSS) BEFORE TAX	(21,712)	(68,279)	(20,841)	(1,27,077)
Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-
PROFIT/(LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD/YEAR	(21,712)	(68,279)	(20,841)	(1,27,077)
Other Comprehensive Income				
(A) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss				
Remeasurement of the defined benefit plans	(11)	(14)	52	52
(B) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss				
Total Other Comprehensive Income	11	14	(52)	(52)
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD/YEAR	(21,701)	(68,265)	(20,893)	(1,27,129)
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	12,49,743	12,49,659	12,31,910	12,49,659
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves				(13,78,369)
Earnings Per Equity Share of ₹ 10 each				
Basic	(0.17)	(0.53)	(0.16)	(0.99)
Diluted	(0.17)	(0.53)	(0.16)	(0.99)

Notes
 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 10, 2021.
 2. The details of allotment of Equity Shares on exercise of option by FCCB Holders are as under:

Particulars	No. of Bonds			No. of Shares to be issued on conversion		
	B1	B2	B3	B1	B2	B3
As at April 1, 2021	51,348	59,168	12,811	33,44,73,683	38,54,12,067	8,34,49,059
Bonds converted during the Quarter	-	129	-	-	8,40,287	-
As at June 30, 2021	51,348	59,039	12,811	33,44,73,683	38,45,71,780	8,34,49,059
Bonds converted from July 1, 2021 till date	17,429	-	175	11,35,30,065	-	11,39,925
As at August 10, 2021	33,919	59,039	12,636	22,09,43,617	38,45,71,780	8,23,09,134

3. The Hon'ble Supreme Court of India held that telecom tower is exigible to Property Tax and States can levy property tax on the same. The matter being still sub judice with respect of the component of Property Tax, non-receipt of demand notices for majority of the towers of the Company and the Company's right to recover property tax from certain customers, the Company is unable to quantify actual property tax amount payable. The provision will be considered as and when the matter is resolved. In respect of the above, the auditor/s have issued modified reports on the results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 and also on the financial statements of earlier years.

4. During the Year ended March 31, 2021, Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company ("EARC") has, without the consent of the Company, debited a total amount of ₹ 35,600 lakhs from the TRA account on various dates. In the absence of company's consent for such debit, the Company has provided the interest on borrowings after adjusting this amount in principal.

The Company has raised objections to such withdrawals of ₹ 35,600 lakhs from the TRA account in light of Status quo issued by Hon'ble Supreme Court of India by their order dated March 6, 2020 and pending compliance of Interim Award dated December 17, 2019 passed by Arbitral Tribunal in the arbitration of GTL Limited and Company on GTL's claims, Hon'ble Delhi High Court in an appeal, filed against the said Interim Award by EARC, held by its Judgment dated November 18, 2020, while partially modifying the said Interim Award, that monies subject to the said Interim Award are required to be held and earmarked in TRA Account maintained and controlled by Company's lenders and the said deposit shall remain subject to further orders to be passed by the learned Arbitral Tribunal. After the said Judgment dated November 18 2020, a Clarification Application was filed by EARC and the same was dismissed being misconceived. EARC has now filed a Review Petition and the same is pending before Delhi High Court for adjudication.

5. (a) As of June 30, 2021, 79.34% of Indian Rupee Debt of ₹ 322,625 Lakhs have been assigned in favour of Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company ("EARC") acting in its capacity as Trustee of EARC Trust-SC 338 vide assignment agreement executed in favour of EARC. The Company is contesting and pursuing legal proceedings to enforce Reserve Bank of India's Master Circular on "Prudential Norms on Income Recognition, Assets Classification and Provisioning Pertaining to Advances" dated July 1, 2015 ("IRAC") clause 6.4 (d) (ii) against remaining lenders before the Hon'ble Supreme Court. Pursuant to the same, the Company has not obtained balance confirmations from these lenders.

(b) One of the remaining secured lenders, referred in note no. 5 (a) above, allegedly claiming ₹ 64,638 Lakhs has filed proceedings before the National Company Law Tribunal (the "NCLT") under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016 which has not been admitted so far.

(c) The Hon'ble Supreme Court vide its order dated March 6, 2020 issued a notice and directed the lenders to maintain status quo in the abovementioned matters against which an application for early hearing and vacation of Status quo order has been filed by one of the lenders.

6. The Company lost substantial number of tenancies in last few years, due to various events which were beyond management control, such as shutdown / exit of major telecom operators namely Aircel Group, Reliance Communications and Tata Tele, Business combination of Vodafone & Idea, Telenor & Airtel, recent AGR developments etc. These developments have resulted in reduction in the revenue and earnings resulting in erosion of Company's net worth and provision for impairment of property, plant and equipment. Further the Company has received notices of recall of loans from EARC and IDBI Bank claiming alleged default in terms of Master Restructuring Agreement dated December 31, 2011. The Company has strongly refuted the claims. Simultaneously, the Company is also discussing with Lenders the proposed realignment of debt.

The Company is optimistic that the proposed realignment of debt with Lenders in accordance with cash flows will be concluded in near future. In addition to the above, various resource optimization initiatives under taken by the Company, can lead to stabilization and revival. Therefore, the Company continues to prepare the books of account on Going Concern basis. Further, the Company also continues to pursue contractual claims of approx. ₹ 15,24,839 lakhs from various operators in respect of premature exits by them in the lock in period.

7. Shut down/exit of 12-14 telecom operators resulted into abandonment of more than 14,000 towers of the Company by them, making such towers unoccupied and loss of revenue towards the Infrastructure Provisioning Fees / Rental on such towers. In view of above, the rentals to landlords for those sites remained unpaid. During the quarter ended June 30, 2021, disgruntled landowners / miscreants dismantled 61 Sites (Previous quarter 1,014 Sites and Previous year 1,171 Sites) out of the above unoccupied sites. This has resulted into a loss of ₹ 1,374 Lakhs for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 (₹ 14,428 Lakhs for the previous quarter and ₹ 16,314 Lakhs for the previous year) which is included in other expenses in the above results. The Company has initiated process of intimation to police, legal actions against the landlords and lodging of the insurance claims.

8. Exceptional items for the year ended March 31, 2021 represents the provision for impairment in respect of Property, Plant & Equipment. The Company will assess the impairment if any, at the year end.

9. Mr. Milind Naik, Whole Time Director of the Company retired during the previous year and was reappointed on January 20, 2021. Approval of shareholders is awaited towards his managerial remuneration ₹ 24.86 Lakhs for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 (₹ 69.78 Lakhs for the quarter ended March 31, 2021).

10. The outbreak of corona virus (COVID-19) pandemic globally and in India is causing significant disturbance and slowdown of economic activity. It has resulted in operational challenges in carrying out field work due to regional / local restrictions in areas with significant number of COVID-19 cases. The passive infrastructure as well as active telecom operations are actively engaged in fulfilling the surge in demand arising out of the choice exercised by almost all industries to conduct their operations remotely. The Company is trying its best to keep the customer focus / network uptime humming. The Company continues to closely monitor the development and possible effects that may result from the current pandemic, on its financial condition, liquidity & operations and it is actively working to minimize the impact of this unprecedented situation.

11. The Company is predominantly in the business of providing "Telecom Towers" on shared basis and as such there are no separate reportable segments. The Company's operations are currently in India.

12. The figures for the corresponding previous period/year have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2021 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2021 and the year to date figures up to the third quarter of that financial year.

For GTL Infrastructure Limited
 Milind Naik
 Whole Time Director

Date : August 10, 2021
 Place : Mumbai

Note: The Financial results for Quarter ended June 30, 2021 along with Limited Review Report by Statutory Auditors is available on the websites of the stock exchange(s) at www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com and the Company at www.gtlinfra.com

Modified opinion of the Auditor -
 Attention is drawn to Note no. 3 to the statement which *inter-alia* states that, the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India held that "Mobile Telecommunication Tower" is a building and State can levy property tax on the same. Pending petitions of the Company before the appropriate Courts, non-receipt of demand notices for property tax in respect of majority of the Telecommunication Towers and also due to Company's right to recover such property tax amount from certain customers, the company is unable to quantify the amount of property tax to be borne by it and accordingly has not made any provision for the same. We are unable to quantify the amount of the property tax, if any, to be accounted for and its consequential effects on the statement.